Date: 06-04-2023

Notice

Divestment of M/s Unitech Power Transmission Limited (UPTL), a wholly-owned Subsidiary of M/s Unitech Limited

M/s Unitech Limited proposes to divest its 100% equity in its whollyowned subsidiary, M/s Unitech Power Transmission Limited, for which the Company has appointed Ernst & Young LLP ("EY") as its Transaction Advisors.

Any interested parties who wish to acquire the entire equity shareholding may reach out to the following via emails, as mentioned herein, clearly evincing their interest on or before 19th April, 2023:

- 1. Sh. Gyanendra Kumar Chaturvedi gkc@uptl.co.in
- 2. Sh. Abhijeet Jaiswal (EY) abhijeet.jaiswal@in.ey.com